RESOLUTION NO. 119-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH PURCELL
CONTRACTING, LLC FOR THE HUCKLEBERRY LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT
PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene (City) owns and operates a Publicly Owned Treatment
Works that includes a sanitary sewer collection system; and

WHEREAS, on March 10, 2022 the Abilene City Council awarded a contract to Purcell
Contracting, LLC in the amount of $1,113,800.00 for the Huckleberry Lift Station Replacement
Project which included the expansion of the existing lift station site, the construction of a modern
lift station including new electrical and controls, rail mounted pumps, odor control, and a backup
generator; and

WHEREAS, the project is nearing completion with the new lift station being declared
substantially complete except for the emergency backup generator which is delayed due to
manufacturing backlog; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. | was for an extension of time to provide for the delayed
delivery, installation, and testing of the emergency backup generator by September 26, 2023; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends authorizing Change Order No. 2 to the Contract with
Purcell Contracting, LLC for the Huckleberry Lift Station Replacement Project resulting in a
reduction of $52,537 41 to the contract value, and a revised contract price of $1,061,262.59; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 to the Contract with
Purcell Contracting, LLC for the Huckleberry Lift Station Replacement Project for a
deduction of $52,537.41, resulting is a revised contract price of $1,061,262.59.

ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 2023.

7

Sirwna Atkinson, City Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor

—

APPR E

Stanley ¥, Slr@/b ity Attorney



